Characteristics DSL05
2/10 DocID029116 Rev 3
1 Characteristics
Table 2: Absolute ratings (Tamb = -40 to 85 °C)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Ipp Peak pulse current 8/20μs 30 A
dl/dt Critical rate of on-state current rise  1000 A/µs
Tstg Storage junction temperature range
-55 to +150 °C
Tj Maximum operating junction temperature
TL Maximum temperature for soldering during 10 s 260 °C
Table 3: Electrical characteristics (Tamb = 25 °C, pin 1 to pin 3)
Order code
IRM at VRM VBR at 1 mA VBO IH C(1) ΔC(2)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
Min. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Tamb = 85 °C
nA V V V mA pF pF
DSL05-008SC6 0.1 50 7 100 8 9.5 15 50 1.5 0.25
DSL05-012SC6 0.1 50 7 100 12 12.8 18 10 1.5 0.25
DSL05-016SC6 0.1 50 7 100 16 18 25 30 1.5 0.25
DSL05-024SC6 0.1 50 7 100 24 25.5 31 50 1.5 0.25
Notes:
(1)Test conditions: VR = 2 V bias, VRMS = 1 V, f = 1 MHz
(2)Measured between 1 V and VRM
Figure 2: Electrical characteristics definitions

DSL05 Ordering information
 DocID029116 Rev 3 9/10
4 Ordering information
Figure 19: Ordering information scheme
Table 6: Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
DSL05-008SC6 D508
SOT23-6L 14 g 3000 Tape and reel
DSL05-012SC6 D512
DSL05-016SC6 D516
DSL05-024SC6 D524
5 Revision history
Table 7: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
05-Jul-2016 1 Initial release.